1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT . 2585
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE (M/D/Y) 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
A153 See Block 16C 27-09RV14136.004
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than Item 6) CODE I

U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection
P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60
Richland, WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, State and ZIP code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Bechtel National, Inc. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

2435 Stevens Center Place

Richland, WA 99354 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO.

DE-AC27-01RV14136

DX [Tro8. oATED (sEE 17EM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE Hesombter 11; 2000

I
11. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I:] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers l:l is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE DATE AND HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (!f required)

Various (see page 2)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,

CHECK ONE| A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifv authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

[ ]

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

W C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:
AN FAR 52.243-2, Changes—Cost-Reimbursement (Aug 1987) — Alternate IIl (Apr 1984)

D D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, E is required to sign this document and return _2 _copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Continuation Page (s)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tvpe or print)
T. C. Feigenbaum Calvin Q. Ma
Project Director Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY ~=—7/ ORIGINAL SIGNED BY 7/@%?
(Signatyre ofberson adthorized 1o sign) Z‘L/ ©7 (Signature of Contracting Officer) '
NSN 7540-01-1 52—/8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136

Modification No. A153
SF-30 Continuation

The purpose of this modification is to change section B.2 and to obiligate funds to the following accounts:

Appropriation B&R No.
Description Symbol (Control Point) | Budget Authority
LAW 1250 1111183 $43,279,406.45
LAB 1250 1111184 $19,304,317.99
BOF 1250 1111185 $22,238,556.31
HLW 1250 1111186 $34,299,399.41
PT 1250 1111187 $68,644,171.23
TOTAL $187,765,851.39

Modification Description:

Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs

1. The total amount of funds obligated to this contract is increased by $187,765,851.39 from
$5,399,486,941.15 to $5,587,252,792.54.

2. The table in Clause B.2(a) “Obligation and Availability of Funds” is deleted in entirety and replaced
with the following table, which reflects the new total amount of funding by conirol point, the IEWO
funding, and the total funding obligated to the contract:

IEWO ldentification Numbers

Amendment #

Appropriation B&R No. (Control

Description Symbol Point) Budget Authority

1250 1110401 $ 3,006,205,907.70
LAW 1250 1111183 $ 637,471,652.79
LAB 1250 1111184 $ 207,759,166.40
BOF 1250 1111185 $ 261,689,343.21
HLW 1250 1111186 $ 559,507,755.63
PT 1250 1111187 $ 840,267,849.81
Budgetary Control Points $5,512,901,675.54

Funding/ Through

MSORLEGQ Funding (SRNS/SRNL)

$74,049,617.00 (36)

MOSRV00028 Funding (SRNS)

$115,000.00 (0)

MOSRV00036 Funding (WSRC)

$186,500.00 (2)

IEWO Funding

$74,351,117.00

Total Obligated Funding

$5,587,252,792 .54

3. Section B.2, Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph 2 and 3 are

changed as follows:

From:

An Inter-Entity Office Work Order (IEWO) has been established for work under this
Contract performed by the Savannah River National Laboratory (SRNL) on behalf of the
Contractor. The Work Description for this IWO is to conduct experimental studies for flow

Page

20f3



Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136
Modification No. A153
SF-30 Continuation

sheet verification, optimization, integration, and scale up in support of the technical basis
for design and operation of the Hanford River Protection Project Waste Treatment Plant.
This work is based on the Westinghouse Savannah River Company — SRTC Proposal Rev.
IIl and subsequent Change Control that has been approved by the Contractor. The DOE
identification number for this IEWO is “MOSRLEGO”. (A030) (A121)

The Government owns the IEWO process; therefore, all funding under this IEWO is
approved by the Office of River Protection and work is conducted under the Contractor’s
management direction. At the Contractor’s request, DOE has transferred work authority to
SRNL, SRNS, and WSRC totaling $74,351,117 through Amendment #36 of this IEWO.
This total IEWO funding transfer is reflected in funding amounts shown in the above table,
and counts toward meeting ORP Contract funding requirements set forth elsewhere in this
Contract. (A058)(A121)(A129)(A151)(A153)

Accordingly, the total obligated amount to the contract is $5,587,252,792.54.

To:
Inter-Entity Work Orders (IEWO) have been established for work under this Contract
performed at the Savannah River site by the Management and Operating contractors
Washington Savannah River Company (WSRC), Savannah River Remediation (SRR),
Savannah River Nuclear Solutions (SRNS), and the Savannah River National Laboratory
(SRNL) on behalf of the Contractor. The Work Description for these IEWOs is to conduct
experimental studies for flow sheet verification, optimization, integration, and scale up in
support of the technical basis for design and operation of the Hanford River Protection
Project Waste Treatment Piant.

The Government owns the IEWQO process; therefore, all funding under these IEWOs is
approved by the Office of River Protection and work is conducted under the Contractor’s
management direction. At the Contractor’s request, DOE has transferred work authority as
shown in the table above. This total IEWO funding transfer is reflected in funding amounts
shown in the above table, and counts toward meeting ORP Contract funding requirements
set forth elsewhere in this Contract.

4. In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the
changes, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this
contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to
the change.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Modification)

Page 3 of 3



B.1

B.2

SECTION B

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

TYPE OF CONTRACT - ITEMS BEING ACQUIRED

This is a Cost—-Plus Award-Fee Contract, with award and multiple fee incentives. The various incentive fee types
are described in Clause B.4 Incentive Fee Structure. (A143)

The Contractor shall, in accordance with the terms of this Contract, provide the personnel, materials, supplies,
and services (except as may be expressly set forth in this Contract as furnished by the Government) and
otherwise do all things necessary and incident to designing, constructing, and commissioning the Hanford Tank
Waste Treatment and immobilization Plant (WTP) as described in Section C, Statement of Work. The WTP has
five separate facilities: Pretreatment Facility (PT), High-Level Waste Facility (HLW), Low-Activity Waste Facility
(LAW), Analytical Laboratory (LAB) and Balance of Facilities (BOF).

OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS AND CONTRACT VALUE

(a) Subject to the Section | Clause entitled, Limitation of Funds, the amount presently obligated under the
Contract is shown in the following table. Nothing in this paragraph or in the Clause entitled Limitation of
Funds is to be construed as authorizing the Contractor to exceed limitations stated in the following table
established by DOE and furnished to the Contractor from fime to time under the contract. The following
table establishes controls on the costs to be incurred and encumbrances to be made in the performance
of the contract work. (A058)

o |
c Appropriation B&R No. .
Description Symbol (Control Point) Budget Authority
01250 1110401 $3,006,205,907.70
LAW 01250 1111183 $637,471,652.79
Lab 01250 1111184 $207,759,166.40
BOF 01250 . 1111185 $261,689,343.21
HLW 01250 1111186 $559,507,755.63
PT 01250 1111187 $840,267,849.81
Budgetary Controi Points $5,512,901,675.54
Funding/ Through
IEWO ldentification Numbers Amendment #
MOSRLEGO Funding (SRNS/SRNL) | $74,049,617.00 (36)
MOSRV00028 Funding (SRNS) $115,000.00 (0)
MOSRV00036 Funding (WSRC) $186,500.00 (2)
IEWO Funding $74,351,117.00
Total Obligated Funding
$5,587,252,792.54




Inter-Entity Work Orders (IEWQ) have been established for work under this Contract performed at the
Savannah River site by the Management and Operating contractors Washington Savannah River
Company (WSRC), Savannah River Remediation (SRR), Savannah River Nuclear Solutions (SRNS), and
the Savannah River National Laboratory (SRNL) on behalf of the Contractor. The Work Description for
these IEWOs is to conduct experimental studies for flow sheet verification, optimization, integration, and
scale up in support of the technical basis for design and operation of the Hanford River Protection Project
Waste Treatment Plant.

The Government owns the IEWO process; therefore, all funding under these IEWOs is approved by the
Office of River Protection and work is conducted under the Contractor's management direction. At the
Contractor’'s request, DOE has transferred work authority as shown in the table above. This total IEWO
funding transfer is reflected in funding amounts shown in the above table, and counts toward meeting
ORP Contract funding requirements set forth elsewhere in this Contract.

(b) Except as may be specifically provided to the contrary in the Contract (Section | Clause entitled, Nuclear
Hazards Indemnity Agreement) the duties and obligations of the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE)
hereunder calling for the expenditure of appropriated funds shall be subject to the availability of funds
appropriated by the U.S. Congress that DOE may legally spend for such purposes.

(c) The Total Estimated Contract Price is determined as follows:

Cost:
Total Estimated Contract Cost (TECC) $ 10,446,498,000
A Final Fee Determination - Pre-Mod No. A143 $ 102,622,325
Maximum Available Award Fee $ 139,377,675
B.1  Project Management Incentive $ 44,377,675
B.2  Cost Incentive $ 95,000,000
C  Schedule Incentive Fee $ 227,000,000
C.1  Activity Milestone Completion $ 173,000,000
C.2  Facility Milestone Completion $ 54,000,000
D Operational Incentive Fee $ 91,000,000
D.1  Cold Commissioning $ 45,000,000
D.2  Hot Commissioning $ 46,000,000
E  Enhancement Incentive Fee $ 60,000,000
E.1  Enhanced Plant Capacity $ 15,000,000
E.2  Sodium Reduction $ 15,000,000
E.3  Enhanced Plant Turnover $ 15,000,000
E.4  Sustained Production Achievement $ 15,000,000
Total Maximum Available Fee $ 620,000,000

Total Estimated Contract Price $ 11,066,498,000




	A153- Signed_Page_1
	A153- Signed_Page_2
	A153- Signed_Page_3
	A153- Signed_Page_4
	A153- Signed_Page_5

